Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
RE 30276-B/10.10
Replaces: 06.10
Pressure switch

I: 4 ... 20 mA
Hysteresis function / normally
closed contact (Hnc)
Window function / normally open
contact (Fno)
U: 0 ... 10 V
Window function / normally closed
contact (Fnc)
4.1 Application
Ordering code Measuring
range
Permissible
overpressure
Burst
pressure
HEDE10-1X/100 0 ... 100 bar 300 bar 650 bar
HEDE10-1X/250 0 ... 250 bar 400 bar 850 bar
HEDE10-1X/400 0 ... 400 bar 600 bar 1000 bar
HEDE10-1X/600 0 ... 600 bar 800 bar 1200 bar
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
6/20  Bosch Rexroth AG HEDE10.../1/ |  RE 30276-B/10.10
Avoid steady-state and dynamic overpressures that exceed
the specified measuring range.
The device can be destroyed, when the specified overload
pressure is exceeded only briefly.

4
3
Plug-in connector (on
device)
Colors of conductors for Bosch Rexroth
plug-in connectors:
1 = BN (brown)
2 = WH (white)
3 = BU (blue),
4 = BK (black)
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
10/20  Bosch Rexroth AG HEDE10.../1/ |  RE 30276-B/10.10
8 Programming
1 Press the Mode/Enter
key until the desired
parameter is shown on

+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
RE 30276-B/10.10  |  HEDE10.../1/       Bosch Rexroth AG 17/20
Switching cycles min. 100 million (50 million at pressure range 600 bar)
Ambient temperature [°C] -20 ... +80
Medium temperature [°C] -25 ... +80
Storage temperature [°C] -40 ... +100
EMC EN 61000-4-2 ESD: 4 / 8 KV
 EN 61000-4-3 HF irradiated: 10 V/m
 EN 61000-4-4 Burst: 2 KV
 EN 61000-4-5 Surge: 0.5 / 1 KV
 EN 61000-4-6 HF conducted: 10 V
Adjustment ranges:
 HEDE10A1-2X/100 1 to 100 bar
 HEDE10A1-2X/250 2 to 250 bar
 HEDE10A1-2X/400 4 to 400 bar
 HEDE10A1-2X/600 6 to 600 bar
1) related to the display ±1 digit
2) Initial point setting according to DIN 16086
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959